UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re the Extension of the Term of

CARLA E. CRAIG

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2018-03

As Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Pursuant to the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. Sections 631, et. seq., and

Whereas the Board of Judges for the Eastern District of New York has approved the extension of the term of United States Bankruptcy Judge Carla E. Craig as Chief United States

Bankruptcy Judge for an additional three years, it is hereby

ORDERED that the term of U.S. Bankruptcy Judge Carla E. Craig as Chief United States

Bankruptcy Judge is extended for a period of three years commencing March 1, 2018.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: Brooklyn, New York

February 27, 2018

/s/

Dora L. Irizarry Chief Judge